DATA SHEET
Preliminary specification
File under Integrated Circuits, IC01
July 1993
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
TDA1312A; TDA1312AT
Stereo continuous calibration
DAC (CC-DAC)

audio reproduction. Therefore, the CC-DAC is eminently
suitable for use in (portable) digital audio equipment.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes
1. SOT97-1; 1996 August 14.
2. SOT96-1; 1996 August 14.
EXTENDED TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
PINS PIN POSITION MATERIAL CODE
TDA1312A(1) 8 DIL plastic SOT97DE
TDA1312AT(2) 8 SO8 plastic SOT96AG
July 1993 3
Philips Semiconductors Preliminary specification
Stereo continuous calibration
DAC (CC-DAC)